SUMMERTIME BLUES

JUNE 7 & 8, 2025
PINEHURST HARNESS TRACK
PINEHURST, NC

Manager/Secretary Judges
Kay Whitlock Tami Batts(S) NC
910-315-5959 cell Debbie Rodriguez (S) VA
Announcer Allison Cino (r ) NC
H. Robert Belton Sue Smithson (R ) NC
Veterinarian on Call Technical Delegate
Breezeway Diagnostic Clinic Barbara Zukowski
910-695-6305 Farrier On Call
EMT Jason Fowles
Wade Hardin 435-851-4258

704-914-5774

We are based out of the office in Barn 14. The Track Restaurant is now open 6.30 to 2
Bottled water is available at the Ring Steward area and at the Barn 14 office.
There are 5 Take Out food services one mile left from the showground on Rt. 5.
Scores and class placings will be available online at www.foxvillage.com .
Click on state & results and pick Summertime. Results are uploaded every 5 minutes.

Tests will be in envelopes with rider name and placing on the front and pinned up outside Barn 14
office. Grids with ribbons will be outside office. We ask you all to take the appropriate ribbon.
We will attempt to hand out all high score ribbons at the end of each level on Sunday.

If we miss yours please make arrangements to pick it up at a later date
PARKING
Trailers belonging to riders/horses stabled for weekend may park on the track. Please do not
park in front of Barns 12 & 14. Signs for RV spots are posted on the spots and paddock signs
are also posted on appropriate paddock. Those in Barns 12,14&15—a word to the wise—do
not park on the golf course side of the road. Some golfers have a tough time hitting a ball
straight and there is a good chance your vehicle will be hit by a golf ball!

Day parkers on the track in front of Barns 15, 16 & 17 Absolutely NO PARKING on road
side in front of the track kitchen or in the Fair Barn parking lots.

DIRECTIONS
When you turn in at the Harness track entrance off of Hwy S turn Right
and turn left just past the Fair Barn parking lot.
Absolutely NO SCRATCHES will be filled after SPM of the previous day.
Keep in touch on our Dressage in the Carolinas website: www.carolinadressage.com
for up to the minute information and web links.

SLUSHIES ARE BACK

Free to all opposite office in Barn 14

ALL-DAY CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST & SNACKS IN BARN 14
SPONSORED BY EZIUM AND THANKS TO TEENA MIDDLETON




A 1000 Thanks to all our Sponsors!!!!

We at Viewpoint extend our heartfelt thanks to our fabulous sponsors.
You all make those fancy high score ribbons and awards possible!

Andrea Gumrich
Anne Carroll
Anne & Joe Aloi
Becky Shealy
Beth Stevens
Barrs Recreation
Blue Moon Farm
Candy Allen Dressage
Dark Waterspoon LLC
Fair Oaks Farm
Fellowship Farm
Friendship Farm
John Zopatti Dressage
Rhonda Dretel
Lysa Hodgson
Meredith Wilson
Denise & Ken Steele
The Grigg Group. LLC
Breezeway Sporthorse Clinic
My Aching Ass Arabian Farm
Lewis Feed & Western Store
Small Animal Emergency Services
In Memory of Tony Woodcock/ Stacey Hastings Dressage
In Honor of Barbara Nicks, DVM 47 Years of Service




Date

Ring

Start Time

End Time

Duration

Saturday, June 7, 2025

A

7:00:00 AM
7:30:00 AM
7:50:00 AM
8:45:00 AM
9:18:00 AM
10:15:00 AM
10:25:00 AM
11:30:00 AM
11:55:00 AM
12:36:00 PM
1:09:00 PM

7:30:00 AM

7:50:00 AM

9:05:00 AM
10:15:00 AM
11:00:00 AM
11:29:00 AM
11:40:00 AM
12:25:00 PM
12:35:00 PM
12:50:00 PM

7:00:00 AM
7:25:00 AM
8:06:00 AM
8:40:00 AM

7:30:00 AM
7:39:00 AM
8:44:00 AM
9:17:00 AM
10:15:00 AM
10:21:00 AM
11:28:00 AM
11:54:00 AM
12:35:00 PM
1:08:00 PM
1:15:00 PM

7:48:00 AM

8:08:00 AM
10:15:00 AM
10:55:00 AM
11:28:00 AM
11:35:00 AM
12:22:00 PM
12:34:00 PM
12:43:00 PM

1:08:00 PM

7:24:00 AM
8:05:00 AM
8:38:00 AM
9:04:00 AM

30 min.
9 min.
54 min.
32 min.
57 min.
6 min.
1 hr., 3 min.
24 min.
40 min.
32 min.
6 min.

18 min.
18 min.
1 hr., 10 min.
40 min.
28 min.
6 min.
42 min.
9 min.
8 min.
18 min.

24 min.
40 min.
32 min.
24 min.

Class

171
172
143
102
141
12
151
112
1211
121
1"

155
152
131
123
103
10
111
122
132
101

190
133
180
113

Summertime Blues

Class Schedule - Judge Assignment

Class Name

USDF Freestyle - O, AA, JR/IYR, GAIG-Q, BL
FEI Freestyle - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q, BLM
Fourth 3 - O, AA, JRIYR, GAIG-Q

Training 2 O, AA, JR/YR, BLM

Fourth 1 - O, AA, JR/YR

USDF Intro C

FEI Prix St. George - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q,
First 2- O, AA, JRYR, BLM

Second Level Test One

Second 1 - O, AA, JRIYR

USDF Intro B

FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JR/'YR, GAIG-Q, BLM
FEI Intermediare | - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q, B
Third 1 - O, AA, JR/YR

Second 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q

Training 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q

USDF Intro A

First 1- O, AA, JRIYR

Second 2 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM

Third 2 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM

Training 1 - O, AA, JRIYR

Pony TOC - O, GAIG-Q

Third 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM

Tr thru 4th test 3 TOC - GAIG-Q ONLLY
First 3- O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q

Judge at E

Judge at H

Judge at C

D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez

T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts

S Smithsion
S Smithsion
S Smithsion
S Smithsion

Judge at M

Judge at B



Summertime Blues

Day Sheets
Ring: A Saturday, June 7, 2025
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %
Class: 171 USDF Freestyle - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q, BLM Sponsored by: Lewis Feed & Western
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
7:00 AM 9  Alexis Trendowski Dominion FS2  Adult Amateur Q -
7:07 AM 17 Adalie Henderson Rebel Without a Cause FS1 JR/YR Q -
7:14 AM 45 Aidan Thurling Deor Puppeteer FS3  Adult Amateur -
7:22 AM 29 Claudia Foushee Uriel 2013 FS3 I/YR -
Class: 172 FEI Freestyle - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q, BLM Sponsored by: Highground Farm
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
7:30 AM 52 Dawn Weniger Claudius FSGP Open Q -
Class: 143 Fourth 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: John Zopatti Dressage
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
7:50 AM 55 Carolynne Barrs Fabula HL 4-3  Adult Amateur Q -
7:59 AM 66 Elizabeth Hattenburg ~ Tutuola 4-3  Adult Amateur Q -
8:08 AM 2 Sara Wobker Drisdal's Coco Chanel 4-3  Adult Amateur Q -
8:17 AM 15 Tannetta Van Vlissingen Java De Massa 4-3  Adult Amateur Q -
8:26 AM 45 Aidan Thurling Deor Puppeteer 4-3  Adult Amateur Q -
8:35 AM 36 AMANDA MARTYN TCA STREGA+// 4-3 Open -
Class: 102 Training 2 O, AA, JR/YR, BLM Sponsored by: Fair Oaks Farm
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
8:45 AM 39 Jordan Lewey Silks of Black and Silver ~ T-2 Open
8:53 AM 35 Rebecca Blikslager Quincas do Carvalho T-2 Open :
9:01 AM 27 Zoe Shear Wynnbrook's Hey Jude T-2 -
9:09 AM 32 Sandra Higgins Julio IX T-2 Adult Amateur -
Class: 141 Fourth 1 - O, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: Rhonda Dretel
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
9:18 AM 60 Meaghan Byrne Capo 41 Open -
9:26 AM 24 Donna Kelly Ken 4-1 Open
9:35 AM BREAK *xXBraglctkk *Break* e
Class: 12 USDF Intro C Sponsored by: Candy Allen Dressage
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
10:15 AM 27 Zoe Shear Wynnbrook's Hey Jude ILc -
Class: 151 FEI Prix St. George - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q, BLM Sponsored by: Anne Carroll
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
10:25 AM 62 Michelle Frazier Halee PSG  Adult Amateur Q -
10:34 AM 63 Rebecca Blikslager Fidji PSG Open Q
10:43AM 19 Alexa Clegg Sarokki PSG  Adut Amateur Q -
10:52AM 3 Alexa LaTorre Viva Las Vegas PSG Open
11:01 AM 47 Kelly Grigg Fernando PSG  Adult Amateur -
11:10 AM 67 Elizabeth Hart NOTED PSG Open -
11:19 AM 25 Cindy Morrison Don Diablo PSG  Adult Amateur Q -
Class: 112 First 2 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM Sponsored by: Breezeway Sporthorse Clinic
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
11:30AM 7 Karlie Beil Superstition 1-2
11:38 AM 50 Lillian McAnally Zees Minding Mozart 1-2 I/YR -

11:46 AM 31 kathy Nekton Giumanji RC 1-2 Adult Amateur




Summertime Blues

Day Sheets
Ring: A Saturday, June 7, 2025
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %
Class: 121.1 Second Level Test One Sponsored by: Remembering Tony Woodcock
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
11:55 AM 28 Laurie Bauchman Nobel Royal 2-1  Adult Amateur -
12.03PM 8 Kayla Bloomer Sneak A Peek PVF 2-1  Adult Amateur
1211PM 61 Allison Few London 2-1  Adut Amateur -
12219 PM 22 Jody Morse Borealis Blume 2-1  Adult Amateur -
12:27 PM 11 Holly Sims SBF Truffle Maker 2-1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 121 Second 1 - O, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: Remembering Tony Woodcock
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
12:36 PM 18 Veronica Walsh Nutrix Crown 2-1 Open -
12.44PM 16 Elena Chisholm Legolas FM 2-1 IR -
12:52PM 59 Meaghan Byrne Nobilis BSH 2-1 Open -
1:00 PM 10 Matthew Drown Blue Moon Lady 2-1 Open -
Class: 11 USDF Intro B Sponsored by: Candy Allen Dressage
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
1:09 PM 53 Karyn Becerra Ramadeus B Open




Summertime Blues

Day Sheets
Ring: B Saturday, June 7, 2025
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %
Class: 155 FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q, BLM Sponsored by: Becky Shealy
Judge at C: Tami Batts
7:30 AM 4 AMANDA MARTYN DEM Luna GP Open
7:39AM 69 Jamie McDevitt Deuce GP  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 152 FEI Intermediare I - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q, BLM Sponsored by: Becky Shealy
Judge at C: Tami Batts
7:50 AM 57 Macie Ritter Dartesch I1  Adult Amateur
7:59 AM 25 Cindy Morrison Don Diablo I1  AdutAmateur Q  Scratch
Class: 131 Third 1 - O, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: The Grigg Group, LLC
Judge at C: Tami Batts
9:05 AM 33 Kristin Heilmeier-Santos For Joy 3-1  Adult Amateur
9:13 AM 6 Barb Shannahan Aero 3-1  Adult Amateur
9:21 AM 40 Brynne Lincoln-Peterson Kassini 3-1  Adult Amateur
9:30 AM BREAK *%¥Braghkk* *Break*
Class: 123 Second 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Fellowship Farm
Judge at C: Tami Batts
10:15AM 51 ANDREA LANE Lawson LBA 2-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:23 AM 16 Elena Chisholm Legolas FM 2-3 JR/YR Q
10:31 AM 9  Alexis Trendowski Dominion 2-3 Adult Amateur
10:39 AM 20 Ellen Bell Double Vision 2-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:47 AM 59 Meaghan Byrne Nobilis BSH 2-3 Open Q
Class: 103 Training 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Barrs Recreation
Judge at C: Tami Batts
11:00 AM 7 Karlie Beil Superstition T3
11:07 AM 56 Sadie Sterrett National Treasure T3 JR/YR Q
11:14 AM 43 Megan Mitchell Baronessa T-3  AdultAmateur Q
11:21 AM 39 Jordan Lewey Silks of Black and Silver ~ T-3 Open
Class: 10 USDF Intro A Sponsored by: Candy Allen Dressage
Judge at C: Tami Batts
11:29 AM 42 MaryAnne Hubbard Henree ILA  Adult Amateur
Class: 111 First 1 - O, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: Dark Waterspoon LLC
Judge at C: Tami Batts
11:40 AM 34 Marcos Santos Boulders Nocciola 1-1  Adult Amateur
11:47 AM 43 Megan Mitchell Baronessa 1-1  Adult Amateur
11:54 AM 56 Sadie Sterrett National Treasure 1-1 IR
1201 PM 7 Karlie Beil Superstition 1-1
12:08 PM 39 Jordan Lewey Silks of Black and Silver ~ 1-1 Open
12:15PM 50 Lillian McAnally Zees Minding Mozart 11 IR
Class: 122 Second 2 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM Sponsored by: Denise & Ken Steele
Judge at C: Tami Batts
12:25PM 28 Laurie Bauchman Nobel Royal 2-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 132 Third 2 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM Sponsored by: The Grigg Group, LLC
Judge at C: Tami Batts
12.35PM 26 Jean DeVenny Corsair 3-2 Open




Summertime Blues

Day Sheets
Ring: B Saturday, June 7, 2025
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %
Class: 101 Training 1 - O, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: Blue Moon Farm
Judge at C: Tami Batts
12:50 PM 65 Elizabeth Hattenburg Blazing Star T-1  Adult Amateur
12:56 PM 27 Zoe Shear Wynnbrook's Hey Jude T-1

1:02 PM 35 Rebecca Blikslager Quincas do Carvalho T-1 Open




Summertime Blues

Day Sheets
Ring: C Saturday, June 7, 2025
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %
Class: 190 Pony TOC - O, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Andrea Gumrich
Judge at C: Sue Smithsion
7:00 AM 31 kathy Nekton Giumanji RC 1-2 Adult Amateur -
7:08 AM 22 Jody Morse Borealis Blume 1-3  Adult Amateur Q -
7:16 AM 18 Veronica Walsh Nutrix Crown 2-1 Open -
Class: 133 Third 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM Sponsored by: The Grigg Group, LLC
Judge at C: Sue Smithsion
7:25 AM 41 Josiah Bryant Kassini 3-3  Adult Amateur -
7:33AM 54 Lysa Hodgson Dark Knight 3-3  Adult Amateur
7:41AM 12 Tami Langton Dux 33 Adut Amateur Q -
7:49 AM 49 Karyn Becerra Seehorst 33 Open Q -
7:57 AM 58 Heather Mehal Living the Dream 33 Open

Class: 180 Tr thru 4th test 3 TOC - GAIG-Q ONLLY Sponsored by: My Achin Ass Arabian Farm

Judge at C: Sue Smithsion

8:.06 AM 60 Meaghan Byrne Capo 4-1 Open -
8:14 AM 61 Allison Few London 2-1  Adult Amateur

8:22 AM 12 Tami Langton Dux 3-3  Adult Amateur Q

8:30 AM 10 Matthew Drown Blue Moon Lady 2-1 Open -
Class: 113 First 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Dark Waterspoon LLC

Judge at C: Sue Smithsion

8:40 AM 11 Holly Sims SBF Truffle Maker 1-3  Adult Amateur -
8:48 AM 51 ANDREA LANE Lawson LBA 1-3  Adult Amateur Q

8:56 AM 17 Adalie Henderson Rebel Without a Cause 1-3 JR/YR Q




Date

Ring

Sunday, June 8, 2025

A

Start Time

8:00:00 AM
8:52:00 AM
9:15:00 AM
9:35:00 AM
9:55:00 AM
10:50:00 AM
11:15:00 AM

9:30:00 AM
9:40:00 AM
9:50:00 AM
10:55:00 AM
11:02:00 AM
11:18:00 AM
11:37:00 AM

8:00:00 AM
8:45:00 AM
9:05:00 AM
9:30:00 AM
9:40:00 AM
9:55:00 AM
10:30:00 AM
11:43:00 AM
11:52:00 AM

End Time

8:52:00 AM
9:01:00 AM
9:33:00 AM
9:51:00 AM
10:35:00 AM
11:14:00 AM
11:39:00 AM

9:38:00 AM

9:49:00 AM
10:53:00 AM
11:02:00 AM
11:18:00 AM
11:36:00 AM
11:53:00 AM

8:45:00 AM
9:03:00 AM
9:45:00 AM
9:38:00 AM
9:54:00 AM
10:27:00 AM
11:42:00 AM
11:51:00 AM
11:58:00 AM

Duration

52 min.

9 min.
18 min.
16 min.
40 min.
24 min.
24 min.

8 min.
9 min.
1 hr., 3 min.
7 min.
16 min.
18 min.
16 min.

45 min.

18 min.

40 min.

8 min.

14 min.

32 min.

1 hr., 12 min.
8 min.

6 min.

Class

271
272
255
241
202
280
231

232
222
243
203
233
201
290

251
252
254
213
211
223
221
212
21

Summertime Blues

Class Schedule - Judge Assignment

Class Name

USDF Freestyle TOC - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, G
FEI Freestyle TOC - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAI
FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAIG-Q
Fourth1 -0, AA, JR/YR

Training2 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM

Tr thru 4th test 3 TOC - GAIG-Q ONLLY

Third 1 -0, AA, JRIYR

Third2 -0, AA, JR/YR, BLM
Second 2 - O, AA, JR/YR,BLM
Fourth 3 -0, AA, JRIYR, GAIG-Q
Training 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q
Third 3 -0, AA, JR/IYR, GAIG-Q
Training 1 - O, AA, JR/IYR

Pony TOC - O, GAIG-Q

FEI Prix St. George - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GA
FEI Intermediare | - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAI
FEI Intermediate Il

First3 -0, AA, JRIYR, GAIG-Q

First1 -0, AA, JRIYR

Second 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q

Second 1 - O, AA, JR/YR

First2 -0, AA, JRIYR, BLM

USDF Intro B

Judge at E

Judge at H

Judge at C

T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts
T Batts

D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez

D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez
D Rodriguez

A Cino

A Cino

A Cino

A Cino

A Cino

A Cino

Judge at M

Judge at B



Summertime Blues

Day Sheets
Ring: A Sunday, June 8, 2025
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %
Class: 271 USDF Freestyle TOC - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Loving Memory of Tony Woodcock
Judge at C: Tami Batts
8:00 AM 29 Claudia Foushee Uriel 2013 FS3 I/YR
8:08 AM 51 ANDREA LANE Lawson LBA FS2  Adult Amateur Q
8:15 AM 9  Alexis Trendowski Dominion FS2  Adult Amateur Q
8:22 AM 11 Holly Sims SBF Truffle Maker FS1  Adult Amateur
8:29 AM 17 Adalie Henderson Rebel Without a Cause Fs1 JR/YR Q
8:36 AM 3 Alexa LaTorre Viva Las Vegas FS4 Open
8:44 AM 54 Lysa Hodgson Dark Knight FS3  Adult Amateur
Class: 272 FEI Freestyle TOC - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAIG-Q
Judge at C: Tami Batts
8:52 AM 5 Beth Stevens Mogelvangs Thunder FSI1  Adult Amateur
Class: 255 FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Becky Shealy
Judge at C: Tami Batts
9:15 AM 4  AMANDA MARTYN DEM Luna GP Open
9:24 AM 69 Jamie McDevitt Deuce GP  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 241 Fourth1 -0, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: Beth Stevens
Judge at C: Tami Batts
9:35 AM 60 Meaghan Byrne Capo 4-1 Open
9:43 AM 24 Donna Kelly Ken 4-1 Open
Class: 202 Training 2 -0, AA, JR/YR, BLM
Judge at C: Tami Batts
9:55 AM 32 Sandra Higgins Julio IX T-2 Adult Amateur
10:03AM 1 Teena Middleton HOT N WILLING T-2 Adult Amateur
10:11 AM 35 Rebecca Blikslager Quincas do Carvalho T-2 Open
10:20 AM BREAK sokkBragkkkk *Break*
Class: 280 Tr thru 4th test 3 TOC - GAIG-Q ONLLY Sponsored by: My Achin Ass Arabian Farm
Judge at C: Tami Batts
10:50 AM 12 Tami Langton Dux 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:58 AM 10 Matthew Drown Blue Moon Lady 2-1 Open
11:06 AM 51 ANDREA LANE Lawson LBA 2-3  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 231 Third 1 - O, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: The Grigg Group, LLC
Judge at C: Tami Batts
11:15AM 33 Kristin Heilmeier-Santos For Joy 3-1  Adult Amateur
11:23 AM 6 Barb Shannahan Aero 3-1  Adult Amateur
11:31 AM 23 Donna Kelly Designer EDI 3-1 Open




Day Sheets
Ring: B
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E
Class: 232 Third 2 - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM Sponsored by: The Grigg Group, LLC
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
9:30 AM 26 Jean DeVenny Corsair 3-2 Open
Class: 222 Second 2 - O, AA, JR/YR,BLM Sponsored by: Denise & Ken Steele
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
9:40 AM 28 Laurie Bauchman Nobel Royal 2-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 243 Fourth 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Beth Stevens
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
9:50 AM 58 Heather Mehal Living the Dream 4-3 Open Q
9:59 AM 15 Tannetta Van Vlissingen Java De Massa 4-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:08 AM 55 Carolynne Barrs Fabula HL 4-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:17 AM 2 Sara Wobker Drisdal's Coco Chanel 4-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:26 AM 66 Elizabeth Hattenburg ~ Tutuola 4-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:35 AM 45 Aidan Thurling Deor Puppeteer 4-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:44 AM 36 AMANDA MARTYN TCA STREGA+// 4-3 Open
Class: 203 Training 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Barrs Recreation
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
10:55 AM 56 Sadie Sterrett National Treasure T3 JR/YR Q
Class: 233 Third 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: The Grigg Group, LLC
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
10:43 AM 30 YEN DINEEN GACHO NADALES I1 3-3  Adult Amateur Scratch
10:51 AM 58 Heather Mehal Living the Dream 33 Open Scratch
11:02 AM 49 Karyn Becerra Seehorst 3-3 Open
11:10 AM 12 Tami Langton Dux 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 201 Training 1 - O, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: Blue Moon Farm
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
11:18 AM 35 Rebecca Blikslager Quincas do Carvalho T-1 Open
11:24 AM 65 Elizabeth Hattenburg Blazing Star T-1  Adult Amateur
11:30 AM 56 Sadie Sterrett National Treasure T-1 IR
Class: 290 Pony TOC - O, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Andrea Gumrich
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
11:37 AM 17 Adalie Henderson Rebel Without a Cause 2-1 IR
11:45AM 22 Jody Morse Borealis Blume 1-3  Adult Amateur

Summertime Blues

Sunday, June 8, 2025

H

C

B Total %




Summertime Blues

Day Sheets
Ring: C Sunday, June 8, 2025
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H (o} M B Total %
Class: 251 FEI Prix St. George - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Anne Carroll
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
8:00 AM 47 Kelly Grigg Fernando PSG  Adult Amateur
8:09 AM 62 Michelle Frazier Halee PSG  Adult Amateur Q
8:18 AM 67 Elizabeth Hart NOTED PSG Open
8:27 AM 63 Rebecca Blikslager Fidji PSG Open Q
8:36 AM 19 Alexa Clegg Sarokki PSG  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 252 FEI Intermediare I - O, AA, JR/YR, BLM, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Highground Farm
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
8:45AM 25 Cindy Morrison Don Diablo Il Adult Amateur Q
8:54 AM 57 Macie Ritter Dartesch I1  Adult Amateur
Class: 254 FEI Intermediate II
Judge at C: Debie Rodriguez
9:05 AM 52 Dawn Weniger Claudius I2 Open Q
9:30 AM JUDGE MOVES TO B ***Break*** *Break*
Class: 213 First 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Dark Waterspoon LLC
Judge at C: Allison Cino
9:30 AM 68 Sophie Creech Bella Go Bragh 1-3  Adult Amateur
Class: 211 First1 -0, AA, JR/YR Sponsored by: Dark Waterspoon LLC
Judge at C: Allison Cino
9:40 AM 43 Megan Mitchell Baronessa 1-1  Adult Amateur
9:47 AM 50 Lillian McAnally Zees Minding Mozart 1-1 IR
Class: 223 Second 3 - O, AA, JR/YR, GAIG-Q Sponsored by: Fellowship Farm
Judge at C: Allison Cino
9:55 AM 9 Alexis Trendowski Dominion 2-3 Adult Amateur
10:03 AM 51 ANDREA LANE Lawson LBA 2-3  Adult Amateur Scratch
10:11 AM 20 Ellen Bell Double Vision 2-3  Adult Amateur Q
10:19 AM 59 Meaghan Byrne Nobilis BSH 2-3 Open Q
Class: 221 Second1 -0, AA,JR/YR Sponsored by: Remembering Tony Woodcock
Judge at C: Allison Cino
10:30 AM 10 Matthew Drown Blue Moon Lady 2-1 Open
10:38 AM 34 Marcos Santos Boulders Nocciola 2-1  Adult Amateur
10:46 AM 8 Kayla Bloomer Sneak A Peek PVF 2-1  Adult Amateur
10:54 AM 22 Jody Morse Borealis Blume 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:02AM 18 Veronica Walsh Nutrix Crown 2-1 Open
11:10 AM 44 Vicki Reynolds Smart Enough 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:18 AM 61 Allison Few London 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:26 AM 16 Elena Chisholm Legolas FM 2-1 IR
11:34 AM 28 Laurie Bauchman Nobel Royal 2-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 212 First 2 -0, AA, JR/YR, BLM Sponsored by: Dark Waterspoon LLC
Judge at C: Allison Cino
11:43 AM 50 Lillian McAnally Zees Minding Mozart 1-2 I/YR
Class: 21 USDF Intro B
Judge at C: Allison Cino
11:52 AM 53 Karyn Becerra Ramadeus B Open




Entry # Horse

Breeder
HOT N WILLING
Karen Lynn Howe-Misko

Summertime Blues

Show Roster (by Entry #)
Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider
Sire Dam Owner

8 duarter Horse
HOT N BLAZING

18.0

.iver Chestnu Gelding

WORDS ESCAPE ME

Teena Middleton

*

Rider's Address
Owner's Address
Angier, NC USA

2 Drisdal's Coco Chanel 16 Danish WB  16.3 Black Mare Sara Wobker Carrboro, NC USA
TAILORMADE TEMPTATI FILIPPA *
3 Viva Las Vegas 17 Welsh X 15.0 Bay Gelding Alexa LaTorre Hillsborough, NC USA
4 DEM Luna 12 Lusitano 15.2 Brown Mare AMANDA MARTYN GIBSONVILLE, NC USA
Don E Mor Farm *
5 Mogelvangs Thunder 18 Danish WB  16.1 Bay Gelding Beth Stevens Southern Pines, NC USA
De Noir Stutteri Jestis Alekxandra *
6 Aero 15 Andalusian  16.1 Grey Gelding Barb Shannahan Pinehurst, NC USA
Jessica E Bigelow Gettle Quejumbroso IV Countess De Vasconcellos *
7 Superstition 13 Hanoverian  15.1 Paint Mare Karlie Beil Raleigh, NC USA
Chief Ambassador's Son  Great Lady *
8 Sneak A Peek PVF 7 Westphalian  15.0 Bay Gelding Kayla Bloomer Cedar Grove, NC USA
Pura Vida Farms Stibby Me Pepperwood Pretentious  *
9 Dominion 8 Hanoverian  15.2 Bay Mare Alexis Trendowski Haw River, NC USA
Virginia Godfrey Duvall Deva *
10  Blue Moon Lady 13 "horoughbrec 17.0 Black Mare Matthew Drown Durham, NC USA
Fort Prado ITSAGIMME *
11 SBF Truffle Maker 7 mnan Riding F 141 Bay Mare Holly Sims Mebane, NC USA
Janine Markham Popeye Hershey's Nougat *
12 Dux 17 Hanoverian  16.0 Grey Gelding Tami Langton Clayton, NC USA
13 Ellie 13  :an Miniature 12.0 Paint Mare Teena Middleton Angier, NC USA
James W Lefler Aloha Acres California Dre Gander Hill Dancing on Bla *
14  Cadence 13 Warmblood 16.2 Black Gelding Tannetta Van Vlissingen Southern Pines, NC USA
15  Java De Massa 11 juese Sport| 16.1 Black Bay  Mare Tannetta Van Vlissingen Southern Pines, NC USA
16 Legolas FM 9 KWPN 16.3 Sabino  Gelding Elena Chisholm Chapel Hill, NC USA
Colonist Zilka V *
17 Rebel Without a Cause 18 Welsh X 14.3 Bay Gelding Adalie Henderson Durham, NC USA
Elena Chisholm Chapel Hill, NC USA
18 Nutrix Crown 12  manRidingF 14.2 Black Gelding Veronica Walsh Raleigh, NC USA
Hanna Reitmeyer Nutrix Lorelei Anne-Berry Wade Clayton, NC USA
19  Sarokki 11 Hanoverian  17.0 Bay Gelding Alexa Clegg Durham, NC USA
Jurgen Geffken Sarotti Mokka Sahne Falballa Catherine Clegg Winston Salem, NC USA
20 Double Vision 6 Oldenburg 16.0 Dark Bay Mare Ellen Bell Durham, NC USA
21 Olympia 6 KWPN 16.0 Chestnut Mare AMANDA MARTYN GIBSONVILLE, NC USA
Jason Stronks Gerome lona *
22  Borealis Blume 20 Grade 14.1 Chestnut  Gelding Jody Morse Stokesdale, NC USA
Laurie Weiser BF Oliver Twist EM Dorfblume *
23 Designer EDI 12 Oldenburg 16.3 Black Bay Gelding Donna Kelly Oak Ridge, NC USA
Benjamin Adams Destano Elisette 11l Cindy Morrison Summerfield, NC USA
24 Ken 10 KWPN 16.3 Black Gelding Donna Kelly Oak Ridge, NC USA
Glock's ToTo Jr Lumanda Cindy Morrison Summerfield, NC USA
25 Don Diablo 18 Oldenburg 16.2 .iver Chestnu Gelding Cindy Morrison Summerfield, NC USA
Clemens Tabeling DiMaggio Agenda *




Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
26 Corsair 15 Oldenburg 17.2 Black Bay Gelding Jean DeVenny Stokesdale, NC USA
Last Laugh Farm Coronado My Pretty Echo *
27  Wynnbrook's Hey Jude 8 Welsh X 14.3 Sorrel Gelding Zoe Shear Durham, NC USA
28  Nobel Royal 7 KWPN 17.0 Bay Gelding Laurie Bauchman Raleigh, NC USA
Ruben Royal *
29 Uriel 2013 12 Andalusian X 15.3 Dark Bay Gelding Claudia Foushee DURHAM, NC USA
30 GACHO NADALES II 14 P.R.E 16.0 Grey Gelding YEN DINEEN CHARLOTTE, NC USA
31 Giumaniji RC 6 Westphalian 14.2 Dun Gelding kathy Nekton vass, NC USA
Alexandra du Celliee Muller  Golden State Riff Raff RC *
32 Julio IX 16 Andalusian  16.1 Grey Gelding Sandra Higgins Asheboro, NC USA
Veronica A Brownell Ramos General America I *
33 For Joy 11 Oldenburg 16.2 Black Gelding Kristin Heilmeier-Santos Clayton, NC USA
For Romance *
34  Boulders Nocciola 13  Zanadian WE 16.2 Bay Mare Marcos Santos Clayton, NC USA
Boulder's Bam-Bam F.D.F. Slinky *
35  Quincas do Carvalho 6 Lusitano 16.1 Palomino Gelding Rebecca Blikslager Apex, NC USA
Gilberto Carvalho Hawai do Carvalho Hortela Imperial Heidi Mangelsdorf Cary, NC USA
36 TCA STREGA+/ 18  abian Halfbre  16.1 Chestnut  Gelding AMANDA MARTYN GIBSONVILLE, NC USA
UNBELIEVABLE PROVISA TERRI APRILE Gibsonville, NC USA
37 TOVENAAR+/ 10  -abian Halfbre  16.2 Grey Gelding TERRI APRILE Gibsonville, NC USA
NICO SO TEMPTING *
38  Neron AD 11 P.R.E 17.0 Bay Gelding Josiah Bryant Carthage, Nc  USA
Yeguada Alejandro Delgado Duque CXIlI Fantastika Karen Gollins Aberdeen, NC USA
39  Silks of Black and Silver 6 Percheron 16.3 Grey Mare Jordan Lewey Raleigh, nc USA
Michael and Lois Drielick Silver Oak Evan's Marcus TVR's Silky *
40 Kassini 8 Holsteiner 17.2 Bay Gelding Brynne Lincoln-Peterson Vass, NC USA
4 Kassini 8 Holsteiner  17.2 Bay Gelding Josiah Bryant Carthage, Nc  USA
Brynne Lincoln-Peterson Vass, NC USA
42 Henree 3 gian Cold Blc  15.1 Bay Roan Gelding MaryAnne Hubbard Raleigh, NC USA
MaryAnne Hubbard Raleigh, NC USA
43  Baronessa 15 Oldenburg 16.2 Dark Bay Mare Megan Mitchell Raleigh, NC USA
Anne Grossler Baroncelli Hauptstutbuch Windspiel *
44 Smart Enough 12 "horoughbrec 15.3 Grey Mare Vicki Reynolds Aberdeen, NC USA
Smarty Jones Clever Budda *
45 Deor Puppeteer 11 Oldenburg 17.0 Black Gelding Aidan Thurling Durham, NC USA
Gestiit Lewitz De Niro Toska R *
46  Paramour 5 KWPN 16.3 Bay Gelding Elizabeth Brown Charlotte, NC USA
L. Heida Cum Laude Koco Linda *
47 Fernando 15 KWPN 16.0 Black Bay Gelding Kelly Grigg concord, nc  USA
48 Riccardo 4 KWPN 16.1 Black Bay Gelding Kelly Grigg concord, nc USA
Vanderland *
49 Seehorst 11 Westphalian 16.2 Bay Gelding Karyn Becerra Zebulon, NC USA
Linda Tomlinson Raleigh, NC USA
50 Zees Minding Mozart 9 Arabian 14.3 Grey Mare Lillian McAnally Charlotte, NC USA
Lyra Waggoner Tucson, AZ USA
51 Lawson LBA 14 Rhinelander 15.3 Bay Gelding ANDREA LANE ABERDEEN, NC USA
Landsong Paradise *
52  Claudius 15 Hanoverian  16.1 Grey Gelding Dawn Weniger Apex, NC USA
Hubertus Albersmeier Carland Wie ein Wunder Andrew Weniger Apex, NC USA
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53 Ramadeus 6 Hanoverian  16.1 Black Gelding Karyn Becerra Zebulon, NC USA
Andrea DelLeon Rascalino Amira *
54 Dark Knight 16 Hanoverian  16.0 Black Gelding Lysa Hodgson Aberdeen, NC USA
Brenda Hendershot Donnerwetter World Class *
55  Fabula HL 19 Hanoverian  16.1 Bay Mare Carolynne Barrs New Hill, NC USA
ES WUEMMENSTERN PS FIRST IN TIME *
56 National Treasure 14 Friesian X 14.3 Black Gelding Sadie Sterrett Newton, NC USA
Titus D Windmill Farm Kit *
57 Dartesch 17 Dutch WB 16.1 Black Gelding Macie Ritter Pinehurst, NC USA
Special D Sedesch *
58  Living the Dream 12 "horoughbrec 16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Heather Mehal Aberdeen, NC USA
Scat Daddy Box of Dream *
59 Nobilis BSH 7 KWPN 17.0 Bay Gelding Meaghan Byrne Browns Summit, NC USA
Governor *
60 Capo 18 KWPN 17.0 Chestnut  Gelding Meaghan Byrne Browns Summit, NC USA
Michelle Chisholm Burlington, NC USA
61 London 15  noroughbred 16.1 Grey Mare Allison Few Summerfield, NC USA
62 Halee 12 Danish WB  16.3 Bay Gelding Michelle Frazier Wagram, NC USA
Blue Hors Hotline Megs Aspera *
63 Fidji 16 Hanoverian  16.1 Bay Gelding Rebecca Blikslager Apex, NC USA
Farewell Il Marie *
64 Remi 7 duarter Horse  15.3 Bay Gelding Meaghan Byrne Browns Summit, NC USA
65 Blazing Star 6 Oldenburg 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Elizabeth Hattenburg Cameron, NC USA
Lauren Dearlove LA Baltic Insperation NELLA CUCINA *
66  Tutuola 15 "horoughbrec 17.2 Bay Gelding Elizabeth Hattenburg Cameron, NC USA
Grand Reserve *
67 NOTED 12 Oldenburg 16.3 Bay Gelding Elizabeth Hart Southern Pine, NC USA
Familie Schmidt NUMERO UNO GRAGENTINA Lori Beale Vass, NC USA
68  Bella Go Bragh 16  sh Sport Hor: 15.3 Bay Mare Sophie Creech Southern Pines, NC USA
Carol Prudhom Bridon Belfrey Black Points Lotty Go Brag *
69 Deuce 21 Hanoverianx 16.2 Bay Gelding Jamie McDevitt Vass, NC USA

Benvolio

Prissy Miss

*






